LBl

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

RhnpALL * &0 EoliibPo

UtTAaH COUMTY RECORDE

: 2000 Jan 14 11:57 am FEE 50,00 BY HL
Ann Smith Carr _ ) RECORDED FOR FIRST MERICAN TITLE Cd

The May Department Stores Company
611 Olive Street
St. Louis, MO 63101

NOTICE OF LEASE

Notice is hereby given that Zions Cooperative Mercantile Institution, a Utah corporation
("Tenant"), claims and holds a leasehold interest and certain rights of ingress, egress and parking, in
that certain real property located in Utah County, State of Utah which real property is outlined on the
Site Plan attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein, and which real property constitutes a
portion of the real property legally described on Exhibit "B" attached hereto and incorporated herein
(the "Shopping Center Site"). :

Tenant claims and holds such leasehold interest pursuant to that certain "Shopping Center
Lease Agreement” dated as of June 30, 1999, between Tenant and University Mall Shopping Center
("Landlord"), (the "Lease"). Tenant hereby provides the following information regarding the Lease:

1. The current term of the Lease expires: June 30, 2019;

2. The Tenant has and claims rights of access, parking, and other rights on the Shopping
Center Site pursuant to the Lease and a certain Construction, Operation and Reciprocal Easement
Agreement dated October 2, 1971, originally by and among Tenant, University Mall Shopping Center,
and J.C. Penney Properties, Inc. recorded on November 3, 1971 as Entry No. 14867, as amended by a
First Amendment to Construction, Operation and Reciprocal Easement Agreement dated January 31,
1973, and recorded April 10, 1973, as Entry No. 5962 and further amended by a Second Amendment
to Construction, Operation and Reciprocal Easement Agreement dated January 31, 1981, and recorded
January 29, 1992 as Entry No. 3710, all recordings made in the Official Records of the Utah County
Recorder, State of Utah. '

Reference is hereby made to the Lease for all other terms and conditions of the Lease.

DATED this __ /e 1*day of U‘me“j , 2000.

Zions Cooperative Mercantile Institution,
a Utah corporation




m.
3
| :
e
EHT 3B77: 2000 P62 of 19 3
[
_
. - [ _ ,
R R - . ? o, . ) - W.
. Cs 1 .
» . 3
* N\
. ]
Lo} g
» _ - .




T

Pt |
15 W&W

47601

B

-




o7 e

o

N

e 2

P P VU

i PP Ny
, o Ry - ) s -

e

. £
it R i ie] E
. e o st
WA A

i st Fbl;!hiﬁ.::.!!t.qc%

RIS Sus
BRI EFH)LEFMY) L)




r——
U N—

e
&

o



NM—-8 "1 Tl o 3877:2p00 rshf 19

p—

@M ii e =Y
>§@%nm iR {RERRNENRN]
== == B nheninatn B
=== I'pap I

= _55%_

::_:_z




AL CID ey GULDNG AREA 5%%

" TIRE -CENTER :

. %%w%
.m._wa:ﬁwmaaaoﬁﬂﬂg.
1347 -ACRES

. TOTAL BUILDING :
B J PANNS RATO :
G4 STORE & GAS PARGEL :

3IR77:2000 067 0f 19

_i

s— -

g

1 18 pamenc

,f._

s:u

..C::____:_:.._; !

I .1 ;3

p ke g

Rt - o




-

o

-
3

T

i

USSR WA

EHT ZIH77:2000 P68 of 19




Mttt e [ —
TR iRadrcr s mbdioh’ "ol Sl

rwmae

Wil R nkebeiaie o

EHT 3877:2000 P69 of 19

e e T T YA A



it B STALS

NOT A PART

et o .

ENT

3n77:2000 P 10 of 19

A8
TH

Nx 62 & _zs.%_zo TBA _ _




.:::~m:m

T

T

e
——
e
.~ 3 §
S h

-
—
=
£
:

ety
e
1

L]
FHTITT

o o

: *‘__‘_..h_.,_._.w.a,“ AR

* : R
T

.m&ﬂ::zsmr:ﬁ:x_

, :
1
{

+
EERES

i
[

+4
.

3T

aaa)

-

| |‘: :',
LR

A .







ﬂ .
T m

T

i
i
[

I

, »_L Bl ptepay o

HIHTT ‘f;‘.;%‘- EwEy 1REE

-

LD
5,

] AT
P TIETTTITT)
m | Lm %h_zo stath |IE




1 - - EMY 3/77: 2000 P i4 of 19

3

IC - SIGNAL

al

e g

e e et



M N B

(s ey ior ey

ALL PARKING IS STANDARD 90 LAYBUT.

PARKING WIOTHS ARE 9'~0" ON THE. DEVELOPERS
AND MERVYNS PARGELS; WDTHS ARE 9'-8" ON
JEC. PENNEY AND Z.C.MJ. PAREELS. ALL PARKING

HAY WIDTHS ARE A MIN. OF 65'-0"

PARKING STALLS PROVIDED: 6541

£
I
' O - .
{ . . -
. .

g, e a L X



iAoy
o

[
LI

o

g

A%

R A X
TN Es

P

*

A Y,
+

—v




S Rl

z N 4= -
Y | = D= =
'j —=1 * = Hy
: —pre— T g
| e vung
. s o=
Bl o3 &
Lo
. <
) =
S S
P =
B .
-1
P
|




STATE OF MISSOURL ) e e .. _ENT 38772000 PG 18 of 19
) | R
CITY OF ST. LOUTS ) : - . |

) L _._al009,
On the Q%ay of <l amu aryy . 199%-personally appeared before me
é;‘gﬁ‘ ag ﬁ, éE:ckg,pn , Who aclgn‘?f\ylggged to me that {Qhe executed the foregﬁgipgiiinslzlju;neritﬂ L
as the duly authorized _{/ice President™ of Zions Cooperative Mercantile Institution, a Utah

i o
Corporatlon. ,..\'\'““i“fi_u;‘_ ?

Notary Public / EE - &t

I B

= e B
SARAH JANE WESTOVER  °°
R:CO\ZCMIMINIVER.NOT Notary Public — Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSQURI
St. Louis County
My Commission Expires: August 10, 2603

N
ﬁ,é’ Y =G d -

t%,"ff;) ﬂf AuviY: {g‘ g

S0SSHg
. \,,x‘\b *:‘);»"ﬂ Bl o
! AN 1 A '. Y L



-

EXHIBIT " ERT 3877:2000 P§ 19 of 19
TOTAL "SHOPPING CENTER" DESCRIPTION

BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH 15 540,00 FEET ALONG THE SECTION LINE BEARTNG NORTH_SQ"&\_Y@&_\Q’J DO )
FEET NORTH FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 23, TOVWNSHIP 6SOUTH SALT LAKE BASF & MERIDMI\ o

{HENCE NORTH 00°13° WEST 140.00 FEET; THENCE SQUTH 89"18° EAST 45.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°13' EAST 330,00
FEET: THENCE SOUTH 89°18" EAST 46.70 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°13' WEST 330.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH B83T8"WEST.
46.20 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°13' WEST 331.86 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°18' EAST 141,68 FEET, THENCE NORTHOI30™ ™ -
\WEST 189.88 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°11' WEST 15,00 FEET; THENGE NORTH 00°30! WEST 80. 09 FEET: THENCE NORTH ™
916" WEST 20.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°30° WEST 78,00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 86°09'057 WEST,15.49 FEET, THENCE
NORTH 0°25'56" WEST 148.93 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°43'11" WEST 88.72 FEET; THENCE NORTH 213,12 FEET, THENCE
NORTH 89°41"WEST 197.60 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 157.14 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 49°02° WEST 344 33 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
0402' WEST 189.50 FEET; THENCE NORTH 85°58' WEST T93.00 FEET; THENGE NORTH 50°00° WEST 61,00 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 85°58" WEST 187.65.FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°32" WEST 687.85 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°25' LAST S5 ETEEET,
THENCE SOUTH 00°33' EAST 149.49 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88°55' WEST 857,27 FEET, THENCE NORTH 00°29" WEST 150,99

FEET: THENCE NORTH 8935' WEST 29.18 EEET; THENCE NORTH 00732 EAST 56. 15 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89‘2" WEST
117.55FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°42' WEST 202.79 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88°43' WEST 147 45 FEET,; THENCE NOE\TH g8 T

WIST 197.90 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 18°31' EAST 63.28 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88"44 EAST 289.09 FEET, THENCE SOUTH

04°02" WEST 190.68 FEET; THENCE NORTH 85°58' WEST 90.83 FEET; THENCE. SOUTH 71729 WEST 115.00 FEET; THE\!OW '
SOUTH 1831' EAST 828.02 FEET; THENCE NORTH_88"35' EAST 524.31 FEET THENCE NORTH 89°03 197,51 FEET_
THENCE SOUTH 88°46' EAST 136.38 FEET; THENCESQUTH 86°42'EAST 80 .06 FEET; THENCE SOUTHBI"43 EAST 50. 43 FEET

THENCE SOUTH 82°08' EAST 133.89 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 732" EAST 158,71 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 78011 EAST 115507

FEET; THENCE SOUTH 7800 EAST 79.29 FEET; THENCE SQUTH L8°32 EAST 224.66 FEET, THENCE“S”O‘UTTMSTWBTG EASTT
166.63 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88°52' EAST 194.89 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°14° EAST 109, 00 FEET THE NTE NORTHD OOE’#B'f

\WEST 90.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°14" WEST 9.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH Q0°46' WEST 95, 00 FEET THENCE SOUTH

89"14' WEST 100.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0Q°46' WEST 454.15 FEET, THENCE NORTH 89"'18i ‘NEST 756 .64 FEET THENT
NORTH 62.00 FEET to point of beginning. Ared 74.530 acres, B
DEVELOPER TRACTS DESCRIPTlON

(PART 1)
BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH IS NORTH 89°18' WEST ALONG THE SECTION LINE 496.02 FEET AND NORTH 295.67
FEET FROM THE SQUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 23, 765, R2E, SLB & M; THENCE NORTH 00°18® WEST 199.32 FEET,

p IR X

THENCE SOUTH 89°18' EAST 46.70 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00"13 WEST 330 a0, FEET THENCE NORTH 89518‘ WEST 46.20
FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°13* WEST 331.86 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89"18 EAST 141. 68 FEET; THENCE NCE NORTHOL OO 30" WEST
189.88 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°11' WEST 15.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°30" WEST 80. 09 FEET; THENCE NORTH §9°16"

WEST 20.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00"30" WEST 78.00 FEET, THENCE SQUTH 86"09'05" WEST 15.49 FEET, THENCE NORTH

0"25'56" WEST 148.93 FEET: THENCE NORTH 89°43'11" WEST 88.72 FEET; THENCE NORTH 213,12 FEET, THENCE NORTH

89°31' WEST 197.60 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 157.14 FEET; THENCE SOUTH -}9“02 WEST 344,33 FEET; THENCE SOUTH04°02"
WEST 189.50 FEET; THENCE NORTH 85°58' WEST 193.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 50°00' WEST 61. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH

85958' WEST 187.65 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°32' WEST 284.36 FEET. '[HENCES_OUTH 85°5§ EAST 674.75 FEET, | FEET, THENCE

SOUTH 04°02° WEST 389.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH §5°58' WEST 138.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 04°02" WEST 72 OO FEEi : '

FHENCE NORTH 8558 WEST 302.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 04"02° WEST 72 .00 FEET THENCE NORTH §5"56 "WEST 302 00

FEET: THENCE NORTH 04702 EAST 90.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 85°58' WEST 212.05 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 0032 WEST
41.81 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°25' EAST 79.84 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°33' EAST 149.49 FEET; THENCE NORTH B8°55.

\WEST 467.95 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 04°02' WEST 283.22 FEET; THENCE NORTKH 85758 WEST 56. S? FEET, THENCE SOUTH

04°02' WEST 460,00 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 85°58' EAST 284,07 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 04702’ WEST 116.43 FEET, THENCE
SOUTH 00”59 WEST 164.29 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°03! EAST 26.51 FEET THENCE 5¢ 8 FEET;
THEMNCE SOUTH 86°42' EAST 80.06.FEET; THENCE SQUTH 84743° EAST 50.43 FEET THENCE SOUTH 82°08 EAST 133.89

FEET; THENCE SOUTH 79°32' EAST 130.04 FEET; THENCE NORTH 04"02 EAST 284, '12 FEET; THENCE NORTH. 85’58' WEST ~

7.39 FEET: THENCE NORTH 04%02' EAST 460,00 FEET; THENCE. SOUTH 85°58' EAST 142.17 FEET; THENCE NORTH 04"02'
EAST 151.52 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 85°58' EAST 381.12 FEET to point of beginning. Area = 36.751 ACRES. .

iPART 2)
AND BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH IS 554.48 FEET NORTH AND 2675.24 FEET WEST FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER
OF SECTION 23, T65, R2E, SLB & M;

THENCE SOUTH 18°31" EAST 31.64 FEET THENCE SOUTH 88"44' EAST 301.25 FEET THENCE NORTH 04“02 EAST 29.77

FEET; THENCE NORTH 88°43' WEST 115.49 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88"44' WEST 197 90 FEET to pom[of beglnnmg Area =
0.210 ACRES. _ o e

{PART 3 - 5C-1 ANNEX) - - —

AND BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH IS 32.62 FEET SOUTH AND 359.98 FEET WEST FROM__T_HE SOU_T_L'iEAST CORNER OF -
SECTION 23, 765, R2E, SLB & M;

THENCE SOUTH 00°39° EAST 638.53 FEET; THENCE SQUTH 88°52' EAST 77,96 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°14' EAST 109.00

FEET. THENCE NORTH 00°46' WEST 90.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°14" WEST 9.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°46" WEST ™

95,00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°14' WEST 100. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°46' WEST 454, 1SFEET THENCE NORTHB?”TE' -
WEST 76.64 I'EET; TO POINT OF BEGINNING. AREA ="1.576 ACRES.

(PART 4 - PARCEL "0") ' ' e o
BEGINNING AT A POINT 510.98 FEET SOUTH AND 463,34 FEET WEST FROM THE NORTH 1/ CORNER OF SECTION 23,
765, R2E, SLB & M; _ g

,4‘:_' __ ",
Fmase

THENCE NORTH 00729 WEST 150.94 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°35' WEST 29.18 FEET; THENCE NORTH po"az EP}S-T 56\13
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°27' WEST 117.55 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°42' WEST 202 79 FEET THENCE SOUTH 88°43' EAST
150.00 FEET TO POINT OF BEGINNING. {,STATE COORDINATE BASIS OF BEARING} AREA = 0.659 AC‘QESj‘{Cz -

\f ) ‘-l'. /l .
- ot
L WPUMALL\LEASENEXHIBITS\Master Exhibis A, ZCME wpd t; ( June 29, 1999




